FY22 CAPACITY BUILDING SERVICES NEGOTIATED ACQUISITION EXTENSION FOR WIOA

In accordance with section 3-04(b)(2)(iii) of the Procurement Policy Board Rules, the Department of Youth and Community Development (DYCD) wishes to extend the following Capacity Building Contracts through a Negotiated Acquisition Extension. The contractors listed below will provide Capacity Building Services under Service Option III : Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) funded Programs. The contractors will provide capacity building services around career development and literacy. The term of these contract extensions shall be for a one -year period from 7/1/2021 to 6/30/2022 with no option to renew. 
below are the pin numbers, contract amounts, contractor names and addresses

EPIN: 26016P0001015N004
Amount: $100,000.00
Contractor: Literacy Assistance Center 
Address: 85 Broad Street, 27th Floor New York, NY 10004

PIN: 26016P0001014N003
Amount: $100,000.00
Contractor: Workforce Professionals Training Institute
Address: 11 Park Place, suite 701 New York, NY 10007

If you wish to contact DYCD for further information, please send an email to ACCO@dycd.nyc.gov
